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Board Members and Registrar

Neil Jourdan (NZ RMTh) (Chair) – appointed May 2018, exp May 2023 -Rule 10 (ii)
Wendy Wright (NZROT) – appointed Aug 2016, renewed 2018, exp Aug 2023 -Rule 10 (ii)              
Jennifer Glover (NZ RMTh) – elected Nov 2018, exp Nov 2023 –Rule (i)
Barbara Lewis JP, Registrar

Registered Music Therapists at 31 March 2022: 83
Registered Music Therapists at 31 May 2021: 69
Registered Music Therapists at 31 May 2020: 68

New Registrations: 17
Nicole Kowalewski
Anthony Manere
Xiuyu Li
Qiaoling Liang
Carlos Riegelhaupt
Gesa Zebe
Emily Wills
Eliza Pickard
Holly McPhee
Alvaro Moreno
Jonathan Williams
Denby Dung Cabaldon
Rachel Hannah
Chris O’Connor
George Parker-Brien
Callum Martin
Sun Ichen

Board Meetings
4 August 2021
9 September 2021
30 December 2021
7, 8, 10 March 2022

Discussion and business undertaken by the Board

● Presentation to new graduates – the board chair met with second-year students of the Victoria
University of Wellington Master of Music Therapy programme in the middle of 2021 to help them
understand the requirements of applying for registration;

● A substantial number of new graduates applied in August for registration when they had completed
their course of study. A few applications for overseas applications were approved as well.
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● The Chair received positive feedback for the Registration Board presentation at the 2021
Symposium which aimed to support and clarify processes for registered music therapists.

● The first year of the 2022 renewal fees being due from 1-30 April was mostly successful although
around 20 people still made payment prior to 31 March in the 2021/22 financial year.

● Newsletters were sent to RMThs in September and November 2021 and January 2022.

Analysis of Hours Worked by RMThs

Year RMThs Total hours Av per week
2020 68 1579 22.88
2021 69 1647 23.86
2022 83 2120 26.00

Analysis of Registered Music Therapists in New Zealand

Applications processed and approved by 31 March
each year 2016-

2017
2017-
2018

2018-2
019

2019-
2020

2020-2
021

2021-
2022

Applications approved
Full Annual Practising Certificates renewed 60 53 58 59 62 78
Provisional Annual Practising Certificates renewed 1 2 3 5 6 0
New Registrations 3 6 13 4 1 5
Total Practising Registered Music Therapists 64 61 74 68 69 83

Music Therapists with non-expiring registration
Practising 1 1 0 0 0 0
Non practising 2 2 2 2 3 3

Practising Certificates not renewed
(Registration remains current for 3 years)
Retirement 1 0 0 1 0 0
Non Practising 5 2 2 0 6 11
Overseas 0 1 0 2 4 4
Health 1 1 1 2 0 0
Parental leave 0 2 1 2 1 1
Not stated 1 0 0 3 0 3
No advice received 3 12 4 2 2 2

Registrations lapsed in 2022
Retirement 1 0 0 0 0 0
Non Practising/registration lapsed 1 0 0 2 1 0
Overseas 2 0 3 5 0 0
Health 0 0 0 1 0 0
Parental leave 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not stated 0 0 0 1 0 0
No advice received 1 6 0 0 2 0

Neil Jourdan NZRMTh
Chair of New Zealand Music Therapy Registration Board
Presented to AGM: 25 September 2022
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