

NEW ZEALAND MUSIC THERAPY REGISTRATION BOARD

Established 2000

New Zealand Music Therapy Registration Board Annual Report 1 April 2021 – 31 March 2022

Board Members and Registrar

Neil Jourdan (NZ RMTh) (Chair) – appointed May 2018, exp May 2023 -Rule 10 (ii) Wendy Wright (NZROT) – appointed Aug 2016, renewed 2018, exp Aug 2023 -Rule 10 (ii) Jennifer Glover (NZ RMTh) – elected Nov 2018, exp Nov 2023 –Rule (i) Barbara Lewis JP, Registrar

Registered Music Therapists at 31 March 2022: 83
Registered Music Therapists at 31 May 2021: 69
Registered Music Therapists at 31 May 2020: 68

New Registrations: 17

Nicole Kowalewski

Anthony Manere

Xiuyu Li

Qiaoling Liang

Carlos Riegelhaupt

Gesa Zebe

Emily Wills

Eliza Pickard

Holly McPhee

Alvaro Moreno

Jonathan Williams

Denby Dung Cabaldon

Rachel Hannah

Chris O'Connor

George Parker-Brien

Callum Martin

Sun Ichen

Board Meetings

4 August 2021

9 September 2021

30 December 2021

7, 8, 10 March 2022

Discussion and business undertaken by the Board

- Presentation to new graduates the board chair met with second-year students of the Victoria
 University of Wellington Master of Music Therapy programme in the middle of 2021 to help them
 understand the requirements of applying for registration;
- A substantial number of new graduates applied in August for registration when they had completed their course of study. A few applications for overseas applications were approved as well.

- The Chair received positive feedback for the Registration Board presentation at the 2021 Symposium which aimed to support and clarify processes for registered music therapists.
- The first year of the 2022 renewal fees being due from 1-30 April was mostly successful although around 20 people still made payment prior to 31 March in the 2021/22 financial year.
- Newsletters were sent to RMThs in September and November 2021 and January 2022.

Analysis of Hours Worked by RMThs

Year	RMThs	Total hours	Av per week		
2020	68	1579	22.88		
2021	69	1647	23.86		
2022	83	2120	26.00		

Analysis of Registered Music Therapists in New Zealand

Applications presented and approved by 24 March						
Applications processed and approved by 31 March		2017-	2018-2	2019-	2020-2	2021-
each year	2016- 2017	2017-	019	2019-	021	2021-
Applications approved	2017	2010	019	2020	021	2022
Applications approved		53	58	59	62	78
Full Annual Practising Certificates renewed						
Provisional Annual Practising Certificates renewed		2	3	5	6	0
New Registrations		6	13	4	1	5
Total Practising Registered Music Therapists		61	74	68	69	83
Music Therapists with non-expiring registration						
Practising		1	0	0	0	0
Non practising	2	2	2	2	3	3
Practising Certificates not renewed						
(Registration remains current for 3 years)				4		
Retirement		0	0	1	0	0
Non Practising		2	2	0	6	11
Overseas		1	0	2	4	4
Health		1	1	2	0	0
Parental leave		2	1	2	1	1
Not stated		0	0	3	0	3
No advice received	3	12	4	2	2	2
Registrations lapsed in 2022						
Retirement		0	0	0	0	0
Non Practising/registration lapsed		0	0	2	1	0
Overseas		0	3	5	0	0
Health		0	0	1	0	0
Parental leave		0	0	0	0	0
Not stated		0	0	1	0	0
No advice received		6	0	0	2	0

Neil Jourdan NZRMTh

Jon J

Chair of New Zealand Music Therapy Registration Board

Presented to AGM: 25 September 2022